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 .باود  يدانيا م يياز نوع كارآزماا  يک مطالعه مداخله اين پژوهش يا
زنان مراجعه كنناده باه مراكاز    شامل ن مطالعه يجامعه پژوهش در ا

در زمان پاژوهش تعاداد هشات    . شهر كرمان بود يو درمان يبهداشت

ن تعاداد  يز ادر شهر كرمان فعال بودند كه ا يو درمان يمركز بهداشت

باه عناوان مراكاز     يباه طاور تداادف    يو درمان يچهار مركز بهداشت

مداخله و 

P1= P2

][
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MET-minutes/week.

CVI

CVR

www.vc.salem.ir

 

 

 

p<0/05

p=

p=



 

p=

 

p<0/05p<0/001

 

 

 

 بعد از مداخله

 ) انحراف معيار (± ميانگين

 قبل از مداخله

 ) انحراف معيار (± ميانگين
 

 نتيجه آزمون      

       Paired T test 
 اهدگروه ش گروه مداخله

 نتيجه آزمون      

       Paired T test 
  گروه شاهد گروه مداخله   

P 001/0>  
111/1  

)±  (0100/0  

6161/0  

)±  (0400/0  
000/0 P= 

0111/0  
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001/0>P 
62/6100 

(101/241±) 

62/661 

(062/00±) 
220/0 P= 

14/002 

(602/66±) 
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    *Independent t test   

 

           
 گروه شاهد                 

 (درصد)تعداد                 

 گروه مداخله                     

 (درصد)تعداد                   

 نتيجه آزمون         

 کای دو       

 وضعيت ازدواج
 (%60)10 %(2/64)16 مجرد

104/0P = 

 %(40)121 %(6/12)116 متاهل

 مدرک تحصيلي

 %(2/62)16 %(6/64)16 ديپلم

166/0P =  

 

 

 %(2/12)22 %(0/0)14 فوق ديپلم

 %(0/06)40 %(6/02)44 كارشناسي

 %(4/11)21 %(10)16 رشناسي ارشد و بالاتركا
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 سن
 

016/0± 066/61 010/0± 011/66 160/0P = 

 قد
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Objective (s): Promoting healthy lifestyle by increasing physical activity is essential for women’s health and prevention of 

cardiovascular diseases. Therefore, this study aimed to evaluate new communications technology based (multimedia, internet 

and mobile) interventions to promot  women’s physical activity. 

Methods: In This experimental field trial, 360 women who assigned in two case and control groups were studied. The 

educational intervention was conducted on the case group based on modern technology and distance communication, 

electronics and the use of cyberspace and mobile platform. Data collection tool included a designed questionnaire and the 

International Physical Activity Inventory. 

Results: The results showed insignificant differences between the two groups in terms of mean scores of knowledge, attitude, 

and physical activity before intervention. However, based on independent t-test, significant differences were found between 

two groups after intervention in mean scores of knowledge, attitude, and physical activity, where the mean scores had 

increased in the intervention group. 

Conclusion: Media-based interventions such as internet and mobile phone can positively affect women’s physical activity. 
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